
2021 SHARYLAND ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer HS 331 - 330 = 661 1 Gabriel Guerrero (Sharyland Pioneer)) 73 - 79 = 152

2 Donna High School 349 - 333 = 682 *2 Nick Mata (Donna High) 78 - 79 = 157

3 Los Fresnos HS 333 - 350 = 683 3 Jeremi Cortez (La Joya Palmview) 75 - 82 = 157

4 Sharyland High School 345 - 346 = 691 4 Ryan Montoya (Sharyland Pioneer) 80 - 80 = 160

5 Mission Veterans HS 349 - 362 = 711 5 Joshua Rios (Sharyland High) 82 - 79 = 161

6 La Joya Palmview HS 360 - 356 = 716 6 Antonio Ocaña IV (Mission Veterans) 81 - 83 = 164

7 Rio Grande City HS 364 - 373 = 737 Nicolas Naranjo (Los Fresnos) 80 - 84 = 164

8 Valley View High School 414 - 446 = 860 8 Rex Halford (Los Fresnos) 80 - 88 = 168

9 Chris Villarreal (Sharyland Pioneer) 87 - 83 = 170

Roel Martinez (Donna High) 85 - 85 = 170

Alan Garcia (Rio Grande City) 83 - 87 = 170

* - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

Date:  February 26-27, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  43 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and slight breeze   78°   10 mph

Day 2:  Overcast and Windy   72°   20 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

43 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

35 Marco Tovar (Mercedes High) 107 - 101 = 208

dnf Marcos Gonzalez (Mercedes High) 107 - NS = NT

dnf Roan Galvan (Mercedes High) 130 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland Pioneer HS 2nd Donna High School

1 Gabriel Guerrero 73 - 79 = 152 2 Nick Mata 78 - 79 = 157

4 Ryan Montoya 80 - 80 = 160 9 Roel Martinez 85 - 85 = 170

9 Chris Villarreal 87 - 83 = 170 14 Damian Ocanas 93 - 81 = 174

19 Ryan Bagwell 91 - 88 = 179 22 Elias Lara 93 - 88 = 181

29 Lucas Escamilla 99 - 97 = 196 28 Anthony Sanchez 98 - 94 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 330 = 661 TEAM TOTAL:  349 - 333 = 682

3rd Los Fresnos HS 4th Sharyland High School

6 Nicolas Naranjo 80 - 84 = 164 5 Joshua Rios 82 - 79 = 161

8 Rex Halford 80 - 88 = 168 24 Andrew Rios 86 - 96 = 182

18 Jorge Garcia 87 - 91 = 178 15 Nicolas Trevino 88 - 87 = 175

12 Diego Gomez 86 - 87 = 173 12 Ander Erana 89 - 84 = 173

26 Joeseph Garcia 93 - 95 = 188 31 Bernardo Vargas 99 - 101 = 200

TEAM TOTAL:  333 - 350 = 683 TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 346 = 691

5th Mission Veterans HS 6th La Joya Palmview HS

6 Antonio Ocana IV 81 - 83 = 164 3 Jeremi Cortez 75 - 82 = 157

15 Ayden DeLeon 85 - 90 = 175 19 Tyler Ortiz 86 - 93 = 179

17 Brett Gerlach 86 - 90 = 176 25 Ignacio Garcia 94 - 89 = 183

33 Ever Torres 97 - 106 = 203 36 Robert Garza 105 - 106 = 211

33 Sebastian Puente 104 - 99 = 203 31 Manuel Flores 108 - 92 = 200

TEAM TOTAL:  349 - 362 = 711 TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 356 = 716

7th Rio Grande City HS 8th Valley View High School

9 Alan Garcia 83 - 87 = 170 dnf Leonardo Cavazos 91 - NS = NT

27 Hugo Garcia 94 - 95 = 189 22 Ricardo Gonzalez 92 - 89 = 181

21 Eric Garza 89 - 91 = 180 37 Jorge Musule 110 - 119 = 229

30 Manuel Lopez 98 - 100 = 198 38 Brenden Cavazos 121 - 117 = 238

39 Ruben Saenz 117 - 125 = 242 dnf Christopher Martinez NS - 121 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 373 = 737 TEAM TOTAL:  414 - 446 = 860



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Gabriel Guerrero Sharyland Pioneer HS 73 79 152

2 Nick Mata Donna High School 78 79 157

3 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview HS 75 82 157

4 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer HS 80 80 160

5 Joshua Rios Sharyland High School 82 79 161

6 Antonio Ocana IV Mission Veterans HS 81 83 164

Nicolas Naranjo Los Fresnos HS 80 84 164

8 Rex Halford Los Fresnos HS 80 88 168

9 Chris Villarreal Sharyland Pioneer HS 87 83 170

Roel Martinez Donna High School 85 85 170

Alan Garcia Rio Grande City HS 83 87 170

12 Diego Gomez Los Fresnos HS 86 87 173

Ander Erana Sharyland High School 89 84 173

14 Damian Ocanas Donna High School 93 81 174

15 Nicolas Trevino Sharyland High School 88 87 175

Ayden DeLeon Mission Veterans HS 85 90 175

17 Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans HS 86 90 176

18 Jorge Garcia Los Fresnos HS 87 91 178

19 Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer HS 91 88 179

Tyler Ortiz La Joya Palmview HS 86 93 179

21 Eric Garza Rio Grande City HS 89 91 180

22 Elias Lara Donna High School 93 88 181

Ricardo Gonzalez Valley View High School 92 89 181

24 Andrew Rios Sharyland High School 86 96 182

25 Ignacio Garcia La Joya Palmview HS 94 89 183

26 Joeseph Garcia Los Fresnos HS 93 95 188

27 Hugo Garcia Rio Grande City HS 94 95 189

28 Anthony Sanchez Donna High School 98 94 192

29 Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer HS 99 97 196

30 Manuel Lopez Rio Grande City HS 98 100 198

31 Bernardo Vargas Sharyland High School 99 101 200

Manuel Flores La Joya Palmview HS 108 92 200

33 Ever Torres Mission Veterans HS 97 106 203

Sebastian Puente Mission Veterans HS 104 99 203

35 Marco Tovar (Mercedes) INDIVIDUALS 107 101 208

36 Robert Garza La Joya Palmview HS 105 106 211

37 Jorge Musule Valley View High School 110 119 229

38 Brenden Cavazos Valley View High School 121 117 238

39 Ruben Saenz Rio Grande City HS 117 125 242

dnf Leonardo Cavazos Valley View High School 91 NS NT

dnf Christopher Martinez Valley View High School NS 121 NT

dnf Marcos Gonzales (Mercedes) INDIVIDUALS 107 NS NT

dnf Roan Galvan (Mercedes) INDIVIDUALS 130 NS NT


